# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Crispin Systems Limited		1107/11/2008 I	Limited Corporation: UNITED KINGDOM

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Delcam Plc
Street Address:	Small Heath Business Park
City:	Birmingham, B19 OJH
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM
Entity Type:	Public Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1990744	CRISPIN

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)279-9394

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: jordan.lavine@flastergreenberg.com

Correspondent Name: Jordan A. LaVine

Address Line 1: 1628 John F. Kennedy Blvd., 15th Floor Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: B0730.5006

### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

Address Line 3:

Address Line 4:

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0655

Н \$40.00

900111092

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jordan A. LaVine
Signature:	/Jordan A. LaVine/
Date:	07/11/2008
Total Attachments: 3 source=assign#page1.tif source=assign#page2.tif source=assign#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0656

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this // day of 2008

BETWEEN Crispin Systems Limited of Desford Hall, Leicester Lane, Desford, Leicestershire, LE9 9JJ. (Company No. 04981601) (hereinafter called "the Assignor") of the one part and Delcam Plc of Small Heath Business Park, Birmingham, B10 OJH. (Company No. 02311487) (hereinafter called "the Assignee") of the other part.

### WHEREAS:-

- (A) The Assignor is the Registered Proprietor of the Trade Mark Registration details of which are set out in the schedule hereto (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Mark").
- (B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Trade Mark to the Assignee for the consideration hereinafter appearing.

### NOW THIS AGREEMENT WITNESSETH AS FOLLOWS:-

#### 1. Assignment

In consideration of the sum of one pound (£1.00) now paid by the Assignee to the Assignor (the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor), the Assignor hereby assigns with full title guarantee the Trade Mark and all right, title and interest therein together with the goodwill symbolised in the Trade Mark and together with all rights of action, remedies, powers and benefits relating to any of the Trade Mark including the right to sue for damages for infringement occurring before the date of this Assignment.

( Wechanies and Embarthyl) and Strong Thompson introduction of Religible and Does of Asserballing of

### 2. Further Assurance

The Assignor undertakes that, at the request and expense of the Assignee, it will execute all such documents, forms and authorisations and depose to or swear any declaration or oath as may be necessary under the law of any country for completing the transfer to the Assignee of the full right, title and interest to any of the rights assigned by Clause 1.

# 3. Applicable Law and Jurisdiction

This Assignment and any dispute or claim arising out of or in connection with it shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of England and all disputes or claims arising out of or relating to this Assignment shall be subject to the exclusive jurisdiction of the English Courts to which the parties irrevocably submit.

#### THE SCHEDULE

COUNTRY	MARK	APPLICATION/	CLASS	DATE
	•	REGISTRATION		
		NO.		
US	CRISPIN	1990744	9	31 October 1994

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed this Assignment on the date written at the head of this Agreement.

)

Signed by Hugh Homphreys	)
for and on behalf of Crispin Systems	)
Limited	)
	)
in the presence of:-	)
(N)	
Witness 100	
Name & ETER DICKI	$ \sim$
Address 3 BOW BROOK GRAM	(GE
SHRENSBURY SYZE	<u>x</u> I
Signed by BART SIMPSON	)
Signed by BART SIMPSON For and on behalf of Delcam Plc	)

S. Sp. 11/7/1.

Name NIKITA EDNARDS

Address OAK FARM

BRAGENHAM SIZE

STOKE HAMMOND, BLICKS,

MK17 9DB.

in the presence of

**RECORDED: 07/11/2008** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003814 FRAME: 0659